WHEREAS, the Lousiana Housing Finance Agency (Agency) is required to have HOME 

program funds committed by April 30
th

of each year; and   

WHEREAS, Agency’s staff has reviewed records and determined that forty-one (41) 

current “at risk” projects, as identified in “Attachment A,” with twenty-four million, one hundred 

fifty-five thousand, three hundred forty-one dollars ($24,155,341) in commitments may be 

affected prior to April 30, 2011; and 

WHEREAS, the attached list identifies four (4) of the forty-one (41) “at risk” projects as 

more than four years old, as identified in “Attachment B"; and 

WHEREAS, Agency’s staff recommends that the four (4) projects that are four (4) years

[...]

immediately for rural rentals in order for the Agency to be able to quickly obligate any 

deobligated funds. 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Commissioners of the 

Louisiana Housing Finance Agency (Board), acting as governing authority of said Agency, that: 

SECTION 1. A NOFA shall be issued for up to twenty-four million, one hundred fifty-

five thousand, three hundred forty-one dollars ($24,155,341) for rural rentals so that the 

Agency’s staff will be able to obligate any deobligated “at risk” funds, as identitfied in either 

Attachement A or Attachment B. 

SECTION 2.  The funding shall be deobligated for any of the projects four (4) years or